	<del></del>				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	04-08-2002	nent of Commerce Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027 OFFICE OF PURI IC RECORDS		DEMARK			
2002 MAR 21 PM 2: 14	102047377				
FINANCE SECREGORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner For Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type					
New 3-21-02	☐ Assignment ☐ License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security ☐ Nunc Pro				
Document ID #	Agreement Assignme				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name	April 19, 2001			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date					
		Month Day Year			
Name Internet Profiles Corporation		April 19, 2001			
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other .					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party					
Name TopicalNet, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 800 West Cummings Park					
Address (line 2) Suite 2900					
Address (line 3) Woburn MA 01801					
City State/Country Zip Code					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
☐ Corporation ☐ Association domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be					
Other attached. (Designation must be a separate document attached. from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  Delaware					
	OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is	estimated to average approximately 30 m	inutes per Cover Sheet to be			
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments					
redarding this burden estimate to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027),					
Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.  DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					
		partment of Commerce			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner For Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Na				
	Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name	Dawn C. Bellante			
Address (line 1)	TopicalNet, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	) 800 West Cummings Park			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2900			
Address (line 4) Woburn, MA 01801				
	ne total number of pages of the attached # 1			
Trademark Applica	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trac same property).	ademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the		
	Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	2119101 2121168			
Number of Propert	rties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00			
Method of Paym Deposit Accoun		1		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 20-0531				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ⊠ No □			
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
<i>the original d</i> Karen M. Landolt	document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	į		
Name of Person S		,		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN UNITED STATES

Internet Profiles Corporation, a California corporation ("Seller"), having a place of business at 100 Brickstone Square Andover, Massachusetts 01810, has used and is using the trademarks identified below and is the owner of the trademark applications identified below, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks (the "Marks").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to TopicalNet, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), having a place of business at 800 West Cummings Park, Suite 2900, Woburn, MA 01801, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks and any registrations issuing therefrom which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said Marks and all claims against third parties, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument related to said Marks.

Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date
ADRESULTS	2362513	29-Aug-1996
I/CODE	2041829	18-Jan-1996
I/COUNT	2043174	18-Jan-1996
I/PRO	2119101	19-Jun-1996
I/PRO & Design	2121168	20-Aug-1996

Seller, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Buyer, to effectuate this assignment or, if necessary, to assist in the prosecution of the Marks before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Witness my hand and seal this  $I_{q}^{q^{-1}}$  day of April, 2001.

INTERNET PROFILES CORPORATION

By: Down Bartlerr
Name: Robert Bartlerr

Title: President

County of Essex Commonwealth of Massachusetts

**RECORDED: 03/21/2002** 

Then personally appeared the above named Robert Bartlett and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his free act and deed, before me, this  $19^{11}$  day of April, 2001.

My commission expires: 1/22/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0854